

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18535/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2011 in LPA No.2036/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHAH WALLIULLAH TARIQUE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 03/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Jaiswal,Adv.
Mr. Parminder S.Bhullar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for four weeks.

The State of Bihar in the mean while to examine
whether the petitioner could be accommodated without disturbing
the seniority of other Urdu translators if the petitioner does
not claim any back wages.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER